behaviour in an interest rate scenario. However, in certain cases, assumptions are deliberately changed to test the Bank’s

exposure to a specified event.

Equity risk is the potential loss that may be incurred on equity investments in the banking book. The Group’s equity

exposures in the banking book are equity investments that are taken for strategic and other objectives. Where an equity

investment is undertaken for a strategic purpose, such investment will be made only after extensive analysis and due

diligence. Equity investments undertaken for other business objectives are principally in conjunction with initiatives or

measures promoted by the relevant regulatory authorities or trade bodies in which the Group will jointly with other financial

institutions invest in such entities to attain various objectives, such as socio-economic development, promoting the further

development of the financial market, the provision of facilities to improve customer service, and support for human capital

development for the betterment of the Malaysian banking industry. The Board’s approvals are required prior to committing to

all forms of equity investment under this category and, where relevant, the necessary regulatory approval or notification will

be obtained or met.

3,322

RM'000 RM'000

(3,322)

Interest Rate

+100 bps

Interest Rate

-100 bps

Table 11.1:  Market Risk Sensitivity - IRRBB

1,147,968

RM'000

Interest Rate

-100 bps

Equities (Banking Book Positions)

134,159

(724,488)

(134,159)

801,432

RM'000

Interest Rate

+100 bps

(1,045,279)

44

Registration No. 196901000166 (8515-D)

12.1 Valuation for and accounting of equity investments in the banking book

Table 12.1: Equity investments and capital requirement

2023 2022

RM'000 RM'000

Value of quoted (publicly traded) equities 60,631   69,805

Value of unquoted (privately held) equities 677,295   669,203

Total 737,926   739,008

Net realised and unrealised gains/(losses)

Cumulative realised gains from sales and liquidations -   8,871

Total unrealised gains/(losses) 1,120   (3,604)

Total 1,120   5,267

Risk weighted assets

Equity investments subject to a 100% risk weight 737,889   69,805

Equity investments subject to a 150% risk weight 53   1,003,805

Total 737,942   1,073,610

Total minimum capital requirement (8%) 59,035   85,889

13.0 Liquidity Risk and Funding Management

The liquidity risk management process is depicted in the table below:

Liquidity risk is the risk that the organisation either does not have sufficient financial resources available to meet all its

obligations and commitments as they fall due, or can only access these financial resources at an unreasonable cost.

Liquidity risk exposure arises mainly from the deposit taking and borrowing activities and market disruption, and to a lesser

extent, significant drawdown of funds from previously contracted financing and purchase commitments. Funding

management is the ongoing ability to raise sufficient funds to finance actual and proposed business activities at a reasonable